
D A N  J O H N S O N  

March 6, 2025 BCC Agenda Date/Item: ______________ 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of a Lease Renewal with River City Boat Sales for facilities at Boones Ferry 
Marina. Renewal Value is $1,205,258 for 5 years. Total Lease Value is $2,262,332 for 10 

years. Funding is through River City Boat Sales. No County General Funds are involved.

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

Board Chair signed original lease agreement on April 16, 2020 

Performance 
Clackamas 

1. Which indicator of success does this item affect?
Honor, Utilize, Promote and Invest in our Natural Resources

Counsel Review Jeff Munns Procurement Review No 
Contact Person Tom Riggs Contact Phone 503-781-3137

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: River City Boat Sales, LLC. has a lease agreement for the use and operation 
of two commercial buildings, a boat ramp, and a marina at Boones Ferry County Park.  The lease 
expires on 4/16/2025, but contains a clause which allows one optional renewal for an additional five (5) 
years upon written agreement by the Parties.  Both River City Boat Sales, LLC and Clackamas County 
Parks would like to exercise this renewal clause and continue the lease for an additional 5 years.   

Approval of this Lease Renewal will enable River City Boat Sales, LLC to continue running their 
business from this location and extend the revenue-share partnership for management of the marina, 
providing County Parks with regular revenue to support park operations, and reduce workload for 
County Parks staff.    

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends the Board Approve this Lease Extension and authorize the 
Board Chair to sign on behalf of the County. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dan Johnson 

Dan Johnson, Director 
Department of Transportation and Development 

For Filing Use Only 






